03-25-200A

Attorney Docket No. 2224-00600

	(IMBOR) HER BOTTE HIS HOLD IN THE		· · ·	Express Mail Label EL	967125333 US
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3/01) Patent and Trademark Office			U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER		NT OF COMMERCE
OMB N	lo. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1027()4441			Ο
To the H	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	rd the atta	الم سنتهينين سال	cuments or copy thereof.	<u> </u>
1.	Name of conveying parties(ies): Gabe TOMASSONI	2.	Fanotech Env RR#3, Old No	orth Road	031904
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Huntsville, Or Canada, P1H2		1
☐ Se	Nature of conveyance: signment		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🛚 No
Executi	on Date: 11/24/2003				
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): locument is being filed together with a new application, the Patent Application No.(s).	e executio	on date of the a		
A.	Patent Application No.(s).	Б.	1 atent 140.(s)	•	
	Additional numbers att	ached?	Yes 🛛 1	No	~
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Derek V. Forinash CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267	6.	Total number	r of application and patents in	nvolved: 1
		7.	☐ Enclosed	CFR 3.41)	
		8.	Deposit acco	unt number: 03-2769 y of this page if paying by de	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - US Patent & Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA, 22313-1450

Signature

03/24/2004 ECOOPER 00000095,032769 10804414 40.00 DA \ 01 FC:8021

Derek V. Forinash

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 015119 FRAME: 0786

March 19, 2004

Date

FILE: 42165-0005 MG/TCB:cal

ASSIGNMENT

I, **TOMASSONI**, **Gabe**, whose full post office address is c/o RR#3, Old North Road, Huntsville, Ontario, Canada, P1H 2J4, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **FANOTECH ENVIRO INC.**, whose full post office address is RR#3, Old North Road, Huntsville, Ontario, Canada, P1H 2J4, all of my interest in Canada and the United States of America, in and to my invention relating to **MULTIPLE COMPARTMENT WASTE COLLECTION CONTAINER** as fully described and claimed in my application for patent for such invention, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

DATED AT Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, this 24 day of November, 2003.

TOMÁSSONI, Gabe

WITNESS

(Signature)

(Name - Printed)

RECORDED: 03/18/2004

PATENT REEL: 015119 FRAME: 0787